10.	-14-1998 EM368675684US
FORM PTO -1595 REC 10 (Rev. 6-93) OMS No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$	00848976 R: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TENTS ONLY 001 -7 11 2: 27
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached of oliginal ecouments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Michael Poulin Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes XXNo	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FTC Toys Limited Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 6616 Campobello Road
Security Agreement Change of Change	City: Mississauga State: Ontario ZIP: L5N 2L8 Country: Canada Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes XXNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/076,678	pplication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional nu	umbers attached? □ Yee XXNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Amedeo Ferraro, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 16830 Ventura Blvd. Suite 411 City: Encino State: CA ZIP: 914	8. Deposit account number: 01-2138 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. Amedeo Ferraro	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date
Total number of tages in	sichding tower sheet, attackments, and document:

Total number of pages incounty over a recommendation to:

14/1998 TTBH11 00000031 29076676ccuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Box Assignments

40.09 87 Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Michael Poulin is a resident of Canada (hereinafter termed Inventor, has invented a Surprise Cone for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/076,678 was filed on September 12, 1997 (hereinafter termed Invention);

WHEREAS, FTC Toys Limited, having a place of business at 6616 Campobello Road, Mississauga, Ontario, L5N 2L8 Canada, (hereinafter termed Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent thereon when granted in the United States and foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by said Inventor from said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Inventor,

- 1. Said Inventor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said Invention that may be granted in the United States and any foreign country, and including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution or continuation of said application specifically identified herein, and in and to each and every reissue of said Letters Patent.
- 2. Said Inventor does hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee whereby said Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed. Such cooperation shall include:
 - (a) prompt execution of all papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect in it the right, title and interest herein conveyed;
 - (b) prompt execution of all petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other (prepared at the expense of the Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee for prosecuting said applications specifically identified herein, for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications in the United States and/or foreign countries covering said Invention, for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of Letters Patent included herein, or for interference (i.e., priority) proceedings involving said Invention; and
 - (c) prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of

I:\ANTEN\AMEDEO\FTC.ASS

PATENT REEL: 9497 FRAME: 0463 legal proceedings involving said Invention, said applications and patents granted thereon, including oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings and court actions, provided, however, that the expense which may be incurred by said Inventor in lending such assistance and cooperation be paid by Assignee.

Stpt 1/98

- 3. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor, his respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor does hereby warrant and represent that he has not entered into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Michael Poulin has executed and delivered this instrument this $\frac{4}{1998}$ day of $\frac{206057}{98}$, 1998.

(ATTACH NOTARY SEAL)

I:\ANTEN\AMEDEO\FTC.ASS

Actanged This 1st Day of Sept '98.

2